TL4051 Precision Micropower Shunt Voltage Reference
1 Features
• 1.225V fixed and adjustable (1.225V to 10V)
outputs
• Tight output tolerances and low temperature
coefficient
– Max 0.1%, 50ppm/°C – A Grade
– Max 0.2%, 50ppm/°C – B Grade

8 Device and Documentation Support
8.1 Ordering Information (1)
Table 8-1. Ordering Information (1)
TA DEVICE GRADE VZ PACKAGE(2) ORDERABLE
PART NUMBER
TOP-SIDE
MARKING(3)
–40°C to 85°C
A grade:
0.1% initial
accuracy
and
50ppm/°C
temperature
coefficient
ADJ
SOT-23-3 – DBZ
Reel of 3000 TL4051AIDBZR
TN2_
Reel of 250 TL4051AIDBZT
SC-70 – DCK
Reel of 3000 TL4051AIDCKR
97_
Reel of 250 TL4051AIDCKT
1.2V
SOT-23-3 – DBZ
Reel of 3000 TL4051A12IDBZR
TN8_
Reel of 250 TL4051A12IDBZT
SC-70 – DCK
Reel of 3000 TL4051A12IDCKR
9D_
Reel of 250 TL4051A12IDCKT
B grade:
0.2% initial
accuracy
and
50ppm/°C
temperature
coefficient
ADJ
SOT-23-3 – DBZ
Reel of 3000 TL4051BIDBZR
TN3_
Reel of 250 TL4051BIDBZT
SC-70 – DCK
Reel of 3000 TL4051BIDCKR
98_
Reel of 250 TL4051BIDCKT
1.2V
SOT-23-3 – DBZ
Reel of 3000 TL4051B12IDBZR
TN9_
Reel of 250 TL4051B12IDBZT
SC-70 – DCK
Reel of 3000 TL4051B12IDCKR
9E_
Reel of 250 TL4051B12IDCKT
C grade:
0.5% initial
accuracy
and
50ppm/°C
temperature
coefficient
ADJ
SOT-23-3 – DBZ
Reel of 3000 TL4051CIDBZR
TN4_
Reel of 250 TL4051CIDBZT
SC-70 – DCK
Reel of 3000 TL4051CIDCKR
99_

8.2 Ordering Information (1)
Table 8-2. Ordering Information (1)
TA DEVICE GRADE VZ PACKAGE(2) ORDERABLE
PART NUMBER
TOP-SIDE
MARKING(3)
–40°C to 125°C
A grade:
0.1% initial
accuracy
and
50ppm/°C
temperature
coefficient
ADJ
SOT-23-3 – DBZ
Reel of 3000 TL4051AQDBZR
TN5_
Reel of 250 TL4051AQDBZT
SC-70 – DCK
Reel of 3000 TL4051AQDCKR
9A_
Reel of 250 TL4051AQDCKT
1.2V
SOT-23-3 – DBZ
Reel of 3000 TL4051A12QDBZR
TNV_
Reel of 250 TL4051A12QDBZT
SC-70 – DCK
Reel of 3000 TL4051A12QDCKR
9G_
Reel of 250 TL4051A12QDCKT
B grade:
0.2% initial
accuracy
and
50ppm/°C
temperature
coefficient
ADJ
SOT-23-3 – DBZ
Reel of 3000 TL4051BQDBZR
TN6_
Reel of 250 TL4051BQDBZT
SC-70 – DCK
Reel of 3000 TL4051BQDCKR
9B_
Reel of 250 TL4051BQDCKT
1.2V
SOT-23-3 – DBZ
Reel of 3000 TL4051B12QDBZR
TNW_
Reel of 250 TL4051B12QDBZT
SC-70 – DCK
Reel of 3000 TL4051B12QDCKR
9H_
Reel of 250 TL4051B12QDCKT
C grade:
0.5% initial
accuracy
and
50ppm/°C
temperature
coefficient
ADJ
SOT-23-3 – DBZ
Reel of 3000 TL4051CQDBZR
TN7_
Reel of 250 TL4051CQDBZT
SC-70 – DCK
Reel of 3000 TL4051CQDCKR
9C_